BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ANSON GAS CORPORATION FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, DIRECTIONAL DRILLING AND AN UNORTHODOX BOTTOMHOLE OIL WELL LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 11372

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
) ss
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

William F. Carr, attorney in fact and authorized representative of AnSon Gas Corporation, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that in accordance with the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division the Applicant has attempted to find the correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice of this application and that notice has been given at the addresses shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto as provided in Rule 1207.

William F. ¢arr

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of September, 1995.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

August 19,1999

EXHIBIT A

E. Lila Snow Post Office Box 700987 Tulsa, OK 74170

CAMPBELL, CARR & BERGE, P.A.

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

August 30, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

E. Lila Snow Post Office Box 700987 Tulsa, OK 74170

Re: Case No. 11372:

Amended Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Directional Drilling and an Unorthodox Bottomhole Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Snow:

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division in the above-referenced case.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on September 21, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION

WFC:mlh

Enc.

cc: Al Swanson

P 176 015 403

UNITED STATES, POSTAL SERVICE		
Sent to E. Lila	a Snow	
Street and N. Post O	ffice Boy J	700987
PO State a	OK 74170	
Postage		\$
Certified Fee		
Special Dairy	er Fry	
aestricted De	roman terror	
Return Recest to Whom & 1		
Return Recor Date, and Ad	otino wing ni 20 km. dri seeks Amerika	
TOTAL Posta & Fees	9+	\$
Postmark or	one Pagust 30	7,1995

is your		N ADD	HESS comp	ieted (on the	revel	SHOWN
	6. Sharanire (Agent)	Elisa mon	E. Lila Snow Post Office Box 700987 Tulsa, OK 74170	3. Article Addressed to:	 Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. 	return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the malipiece, or on the back if space	Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b.
714 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	and fee is paid) Thank	7. Date of Belivery Output B Addressed's Address (Only if requested to the content of the cont	ed rn Receipt for handise	4a. Article Number P 176 015 403	d the date Consult postmaster for fee.	1. Addressee's Address	l also wish to receive the following services (for an extra entre):